Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

## 12-08-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONL 1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas Nguyen	Name: Western Tube & Conduit Corporation
	Internal Address: 2001 Dominguez Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 14, 2006	Street Address:
✓ Assignment	City: Long Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90801
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Fulbright & Jaworski LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
555 South Flower Street, 41st Floor	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: California Zip: 90071	Expiration Date
Phone Number:(213) 892-9310	D. Deposit Account Named
Fax Number: (213) 892-9494  Email Address: brobbins@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name Fulbright & Jawor & LUP
9. Signature:	December 1, 2006
Billy A. Robbins (Reg. No. 18,313)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents attachments and documents attachments.
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018640 FRAME: 0562

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Nguyen ("Assignor", an employee of Western Tube & Conduit Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 2001 Dominguez Street, Long Beach, California 90801, developed the inventions, patents and patent applications entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC SWAGING OF TUBES (hereinafter referred to as I.P.) which relate to Assignee's business and resulted from the work performed for Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said I.P. in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said I.P., in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Patents which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Patents and all international rights or priority associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further compensation but at no cost or expense to me, as said Assignee may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, and to execute all papers and do all other lawful acts that may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to make or prosecute applications for patent of the United States and of any and all other countries, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part of United States and foreign patent applications, or that may be required to vest ownership of such applications and patents in Assignee, or to maintain, preserve or enforce the rights of Assignee in

1

25705441.1

PATENT REEL: 018640 FRAME: 0563 such. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any lawful and necessary document required or desirable as stated above, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoint Assignee, and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf and stead, to execute and file any such applications, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the ownership, prosecution and issuance of any patents, and other implementations as stated above with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated: November 14, 2006

Thomas Nguyen

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On this date November 14, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Thomas Nguyen**, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument. This person acknowledged to me that he signed and executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 12/01/2006

Parlene J. Daragosa

DARLENE J. SARAGOSA
Commission # 1560303
Notory Public - Colliomio
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Exples May 19, 2009

2

25705441.1